STATE oF MICHIGAN
RuTtu JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
LansNG

June 6, 2018

Wade Stevenson, Treasurer

Rizzo Environmental Services PAC
6200 Elmridge

Sterling Heights, Michigan 48313

Dear Mr. Stevenson:

The Department of State (Department) received a formal complaint filed by Sean O’Neil against
the Rizzo Environmental Services PAC (Rizzo PAC), alleging that the Rizzo PAC violated the
Mijchigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. This
letter concerns the disposition of the complaint.

The MCFA requires filed campaign finance statements and reports to be complete and accurate.
MCL 169.233. A candidate or treasurer who knowingly files an incomplete or inaccurate
statement or report may be subject to a civil fine of up to $1,000.00. MCL 169.233(10). A
candidate or treasurer who knowingly omits or underreports a contribution or expenditure may
be subject to a civil fine of up to $1,000.00, or the amount of the undisclosed contribution or
expenditure, whichever is greater. MCL 169.233(11).

Mr. O’Neil filed a complaint on October 17, 2017 alleging that you have attributed a
contribution on the Rizzo PAC’s Amended 2016 October Quarterly campaign finance statement
to Mr. O’Neil, and he did not make the contribution. You filed a response which was received
on December 5, 2017 indicating that it was an error and there was no record of Mr. O’Neil
having contributed to the Rizzo PAC. You subsequently amended the report and refiled.

Based on your admission that the Committee accepted a contribution from a prohibited source
and the Department’s review of the Committee’s 2016 April Quarterly statement, the
Department concludes that the evidence supports a reason to believe a violation has occurred.

Upon making this determination the Department is required by law to attempt to resolve the
matter informally. MCL 169.215(10). The Act requires the Department to “endeavor to correct
the violation or prevent a further violation by using informal methods [,]” if it finds that there
may be reason to believe that a violation has occurred, and if the Department is unable to correct
or prevent additional violations, it must ask the Attorney General to prosecute if a crime has been
committed. MCL 169.215(10)(a). The objective of an informal resolution is “to correct the
violation or prevent a further violation [.]” /d.

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING * 1ST FLOOR +« 430 W. ALLEGAN * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
www.Michigan.govisos * (517) 373-2540



Wade Stevenson, Treasurer

Rizzo Environmental Services PAC
June 6, 2018

Page 2

The Department first notes that it was a technical violation of the MCFA to file an inaccurate
statement or report. However, based upon your response to the complaint, subsequent remedial
measures appear to have been taken to avoid such conduct from occurring in the future.
Additionally, the inaccurate statement has been corrected and refiled to properly reflect no
contributions by Mr. O’Neil. Because of these measures and based upon your admission, the
Department believes this warning letter is a sufficient resolution to the matter.

Please be advised that this notice serves to remind you of your obligation under the Act to
correctly file complete and accurate reports and may be used in future proceedings as evidence
that tends to establish a knowing violation of the Act. A knowing violation is a misdemeanor
oftense and may merit referral to the Attorney General for enforcement action. MCL
169.247(6), 215(10).

The Department considers the instant action closed and resolved.

Sincepely,
i
Adam L.5°F
I

Bureau 6f Elections
Michigan Department of State

¢: Sean O'Neil



STtaTE oF MiIcHIGAN
Rurt JonnsoN, SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

LansmG

January 12, 2018

Sean O’Neil
61720 Mustang Drive
S. Lyon, M1 48178

Dear Mr. O’Neil:

The Department of State received a response to the complaint you filed against Rizzo
Environmental Services PAC, which concerns an alleged violation of the Michigan Campaign
Finance Act (MCFA), 1976 P.A. 388, MCL 169.201 er seq. A copy of the response is provided
as an enclosure with this letter.

If you elect to file a rebuttal statement, you are required to send it within 10 business days of the
date of this letter to the Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 1% Floor, 430 West
Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918.

Sincerel

David Foster
Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

c: Wade Stevenson
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BUREAU oF ELECTIONS

MOEC -5 P 2 yp
DEPT OF STATE

Lori A Bourbonais

Bureau of Elections

We received the complaint regarding Mr Sean O’Neil regarding a mistake on our contributions filing of
amended October 2016 report, per review of our current MERTS database file we do not have his
contribution listed on our current MERTS file and he is correct we have no record of a contribution from
him. We do not know how this was included on report unless it was an inadvertent clone copy, we will
amend the report and refile accordingly. We apologize for this error and let us know what other action
we need to do to amend accordingly. | have included a copy of our current database that reflects we do
not have a contribution listed from him. Thanks for your understanding.

WASE

Wade Stevenson

Rizzo Environmental Services PAC






This complaint form may be used to file a complaint alleging that someone violated the

Campaign Finance Complaint Form
Michigan Department of State

Michigan Campaign Finance Act (the MCFA, 1976 PA 388, as amende
All mformatlon on the form must be prowded along with an original si

Please p

rint or type all information.

I allege that the MCFA was violated as follows

d; MCL 169.201 et seqr ),
ignature and evidence.

Section 1 (.'l’omp]gmanf‘w'x R aaE i dﬂ‘%’*&g{]w

Your Name aytime cphone Number ]
Sem ONEIL f “?q%% Nf? 7
Mailing Address —
6 120 MuSTANG Pe.
City State Z —
S. Lyon M1 "Ry
'Secfmnz ‘Alleged Violator [Vipanis a0, e T iR
™ R12:2.0 EwROMENTIL Seevices PAC (armm ITo4 5{53‘1&)
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City State Zi
STERLIG— NEIGUTS TYP3I3 N
|’S¢Gh&ar3- Alleged Violations* U s additional sheetsimre SpiCE is noededn) bt s ST
Sectton(s) of the MCFA violated:

Secfed. 20 , Sec 169.233

Explain how those sections were violated:
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Evidence that supports those allcgations {altach copies of pertinent documents and other information)

(Doc. SEQ4 YIov30) Rec'o H/I/IG
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STATE oF MICHIGAN
RuTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
LANSING

October 20, 2017

Wade Stevenson, Treasurer

Rizzo Environmental Services PAC
6200 Elmridge

Sterling Heights, Michigan 48313

Dear Mr. Stevenson:

The Department of State (Department) received a formal complaint filed by Sean O’Neil against
the Rizzo Environmental Services PAC (Rizzo PAC), alleging that the Rizzo PAC violated the
Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. A copy
of the complaint and supporting documentation is provided as an enclosure with this letter.

The MCFA requires filed campaign finance statements and reports to be complete and accurate,
MCL 169.233. A candidate or treasurer who knowingly files an incomplete or inaccurate
statement or report may be subject to a civil fine of up to $1,000.00. MCL 169.233(10). A
candidate or treasurer who knowingly omits or underreports a contribution or expenditure may
be subject to a civil fine of up to $1,000.00, or the amount of the undisclosed contribution or
expenditure, whichever is greater. MCL 169.233(11).

Mr. O’Neil alleges that you have attributed a contribution on the Rizzo PAC’s Amended 2015
October Quarterly campaign finance statement to Mr. O’Neil, and he did not make the
contribution.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the Department’s examination of these matters and
your right to respond to the allegations before the Department proceeds further. It is important to

understand that the Department is neither making this complaint nor accepting the allegations as
frue.

If you wish to file a written response to the complaint, you are required to do so within 15
business days of the date of this letter. Your response may include any written statement or
additional documentary evidence you wish to submit. All materials must be sent to the
Department of State, Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 1¥ Floor, 430 West
Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918. If you fail to submit a response, the Department will
render a decision based on the evidence furnished by the complainant.

A copy of your reply will be provided to Mr. O’Neil, who will have an opportunity to submit a
rebuttal statement to the Department. After reviewing all of the statements and materials
provided by the parties, the Department will determine whether “there may be reason to believe
that a violation of [the MCFA] has occurred [.]” MCL 169.215(10). Note that the Department’s
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enforcement powers include the possibility of entering a conciliation agreement or conducting an

administrative hearing.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me at (517) 241-0395.
Sincerely,

G N Borebome

Lori A. Bourbonais
Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

c: Sean O’Neil



Campaign Finance Complaint Form
Michigan Department of State

This complaint form may be used to file a complaint alleging that someone violated the
Michigan Campaign Finance Act (the MCFA, 1976 PA 388, as amended; MCL 169.201 et seq.).
All information on the form must be provided along with an original signature and evidence.

Please print or type all information.

I allege that the MCFA was violated as follows:

Section 1. Complainant

Your Name SE”,\) O, ﬂ‘ J E’L

gnytimc Telephone Number

73G) 64§57 1

Mailing Address

6 720 MusTank De.

City State Zip

s. Lyo,\j i K75
Section'2. Alleged Violator
Name

Rizzo EnVIZONMENTYL Seences PAC <IC¢TMM.I-.D.-'W5’6373)

Mailing Address

00 EMRIDGE

City
STERLING NEIGITS

State

M/

" OF313

I Section 3. Alleged Violations (Use additional sheel if more space is needed.)

Section(s) of the MCFA violated:

Secjeq. 24l , Sec 169,933

Explain hew those sections were violated:

A_Corigurio) Tz TYIS PAC, WS AavE ] My Nt . L wips MADE.
duwres O THIS ors /q/}/ﬂ_, Ang THERE Nive Betn Seieast. ATTSgTS MAoE Ta

CNTacT T GuamiTre® To No v, T Do NOT Knaw I THS wAS Pews i

Freeve on- :fm'wnom;a;v. T BeLlt/E 2T VIobares THE JICYA A4S NOTED

ABNE . L ASe-TUAT 7RIS BE WVEST) EATRD A/ CREECTED.

Evldence that supports those allegations {attach copies of pertinent documicnts and other information):

(Doc. SEQ4 U0v30) Rec'n H/l/le




| Section 4. Certification (Required)

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after
a reasonable inquiry under the circumstances, each factual contention of this
complaint is supporied by evidence,

S %\'0 /0/6//7

Sighature of Con¥plainant /  Dat/

Section 5, Certification without Evidence (Supplemental to Section 4)

Section 15(6) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215) requires that the signed certification found in
section 4 of this form be included in every complaint. However, if, after a reasonable inquiry
under the circumstanccs, you are unable to certify that certain factual contentions are supported
by evidence, you may also make the following certification:

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, or belief, there are
grounds to conclude that the following specifically identified factual
contentions are likely to be supported by evidence after a reasonable
epportunity for further inquiry. Those specific contentions are:

Signature of Complainant Date

Section 15(8) of the MCFA provides that a person who files a complaint with a false certification is
responsible for a civil violation of the MCFA. The person may be required to pay a civil fine of up
to $1,000.00 and some or all of the expenses incurred by the Michigan Department of State and the
alleged violator as a direct result of the filing of the complaint.

Mail or deliver the completed complaint form with an eriginal signature and evidence to the following
address:

Michigan Department ol State
Bureau of Elections
Richard H. Austin Building — Ist Floor
430 West Allegan Street

Lansing, Michigan 48918
Revised: 01/16



COMPLAINT PROCESS

Section 15 of the MCFA governs the filing and proccssing of complaints. If you believe
someone has violated the MCFA, you may file a written complaint. The complaint must include
all of the following; -

. Your name, address and telephone number.
. The alleged violator’s name and address.
. A description in reasonable detail of the alleged violation, including the section or

sections of the MCFA you believe were violated, an explanation of how you believe the
MCFA was violated, and any other pertinent information.

. Evidence which supports your allegations.

. A certification that:

To the best of your knowledge, information, and belicf, formed after a reasonable
inquiry under the circumsiances, each factual contention of the complaint is supported
by evidence.

. If after a reasonable inquiry under the circumstances, you are unable to certify that certain
specifically identified factual contentions of the complaint are supported by evidence, you
may also certify that:

To the best of your knowledge, information, or belief, there are grounds to conclude
that those specifically identified factuul contentions are likely to be supported by

evidence after a reasonable opportunity for further inguiry.

. Your signature immediately after the certification or certifications.

WARNING: Section |5(8) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215) provides that a person who
files o complaint with a [alse cerlification is cesponsible for a civil violation ol the
MCFA. Under section 15(16} of the MCFA (MCL 169.215), the Sccretary of State may
require a person who fles a complaint with a fulse certification 1o:

« Pay the Department some or all of the expenses incurred by the Departiment as a
dircct result of the filing of the complaint.

» Pay the alleged violator some or all ol the expenses, including, but not limited to,
reasonable attorney fees, incurred by thal person as a direct result of the filing of the
complaint.

= Pay o civil fine of up to $1,000.00.

A compliant may be dismissed if any required information is not included, or if the complaint is
determined to be frivolous, illegible, or indefinite. All parties are notified of dismissed
complaints.

When a complaint meets the above requirements, the Department notifies the alleged violator
that a complaint has been filed and provides a copy of the complaint. The alleged violator will
have an opportunity to file a response. The compliant filer will have an opportunity to file a
rebutlal to any response. All parties receive periodic reports concerning the actions taken by the
Department on a complaint.



If the Department finds no reason to believe that the allegations are true, the complaint will be
dismissed.

If the Department finds that there may be reason to believe your allegations are true, the
Department must attempl to correct the violation or prevent further violations by informal
methods such as a conference, conciliation, or persuasion, and may enter into a conciliation
agreement with the alleged violator.

If the Department is unable to correct the violation or prevent further violations informally, an
administrative hearing may be held to determine whether a civil violation of the MCFA has
occurred, or the matter may be referred to the Attorney General for the enforcement of criminal
penalties. An administrative hearing could result in the assessment of a civil penalty. Such a
hearing would be conducted in accordance with the Michigan Administrative Procedures Act,
An order issued as a result of such a hearing may be appealed to the appropriate circuit court.

Accepted complaints and all supporting documentation including responses and rebuttal
stalements are made available on the Department’s website as required by the MCFA at the
conclusion of the process.

Questions? Contact us at:
Michigan Department of State
Bureau of Elections
Richard H. Austin Building - st Floor
430 West Allegan Street
Lansing, Michigan 48918
Phone: 517-373-2540
Email: Disclosure@Michigan.gov




10/512017

S0S Home (hltp./fwww.michigan.govisos)

Michigan Campaign Statement Contributions

Contacl the Secretary of Slale thitp:/fiwww.michigan.gov/sos/,3289,7-127--25634--,00.him!}

RuthJohnson, Secretary of State
Department of State

@ Commlttes Name: RIZZO ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES POLITIGAL ACTION COM

(httpitwww.michigan.gov/sos/0,1607,7-127---,00.htm{)

Michigan Campaign Statement Contributions

@ Statement Type: AMENDED OCTOBER QUARTERLY CS

© Statement Year: 2015
@ Schedula: ALL

Matches 1 -9 0f 9

Recelving Committae

RES PAC
(hitps:ffelrsearch niciusa.comicommiliees/518358)

RES PAC
(hitps.sici h.nictuga.com Itees/516308)
RES PAC
{hilps.tch h.nictusa /i itteas/516308)
RES PAC
{hitps:sich h.nicluso iitees/5162388)
RES PAC

{hitps:/iclrsconch.niciusa.comicommitieeal5 16396}

RES PAC
(hiips/ciraearch nictusa. comicommittues/516396)

RES PAC
{hitps:icirsearch.nictuse. com/commitieos/516208)

RES PAC
{hutpsSicirsoarch.nictusa com/commiitees/516338)

Commiiles
10-Type

518398-IND

518398-IND

518298-IND

516398-IND

516298-IND

516398-IND

5162958-IND

S16398-1IND

Schedula
Typs Descriplion

DIRECT

DIRECT

DIRECT

DIRECT

DIRECT

DIRECT

DIRECT

DIRECT

Recelved From

CHUCK RIZZO
6200 ELMRIODGE
CEQ RIZZO
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT

CHUCK RIZZO
6200 ELMRIDGE
CEORIZZO
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT

CHUCK RIZZO
G200 ELMRIDGE
CEC RIZZ(x
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT

CHUCK RIZZO
8200 ELMRIDGE
CEORKEZO
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT

SEAN O'NEIL
28181 GREAT
PLAINS DR

CHUCK RIZZO
6200 ELMRIDGE
CEQ RIZZO
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT

CHUCK RIZZD
6200 ELMRIDGE
CEC RIZZO
ENVIRGNMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT

CHUCK RIZZO
6200 ELMRIDGE
CEQORIZZO
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT

City
State Zip

STERLING
HEIGHTS
M1 48313

STERLING
HEIGHTS
MI 48313

STERLING
HEIGHTS
M1 48213

STERLING
HEIGHTS
M1 48313

SOUTH
LYON
M 48170

STERLING
HEIGHTS
M1 48313

STERLING
HEIGHTS
M148313

STERLING
HEIGHTS
MI4aing

hitps:/felrsearch.niclusa.com/documents/420030/detailsfiling/contributions 7schedule=%2A&changes=0

Date

0811472015

10/02/2015

09/2172015

101472015

102052016

08/2012015

0810512015

0910172015

Amount

$12,000.00

$8,200.00

$4,000.00

$4.000.00

$3,000.00

$3,200.00

$3.060.00

$2,000.00

Cumul

$79,200.00

$100,300.00

$89.400:00

$104.200.00

§3.80000

»

$82,400.00

$67,200.00

$85,400.00

112



104512017 Michigan Campaign Stalement Contributions

Commitice Schedule Cliy

Recelving Commiitee ID-Type Type Descripiion  Rucelved From Gtate 2ip Date Amatint Cumul
RES PAC §16398-IND  DIRECT CHUCK RIZZO STERLING 0913012015 $2.600.00 $92,000 00
{hups:ifefrsaarch.nictusa comicommitiaass515338) 6200 ELMRIDGE HEIGHTS

CEQ RIZZO MI4B313

ENVIRONMENTAL

RIZZO

MANAGEMENT

Matches 1 -9 of 9

Copyright @ 2017 Stale of Michigen
v1,0,3+7¢00525

FOIA (hitp:#fwww.michigan.gov/sos/0.4670,7-127--357908--,00.himl}
Transparency (htlp:/iwww.michigan.goviopenmichigan/0,4648,7-266-58520—-,00.hml)
Office of Regulatory Reinvention (hitp:/iwww.michigan.govilara/0 4601,7-154-357 38--,00.html)
Forms (htlp:/iwww michigan.gov/sas/0,1607,7-127-1640_11777---,00.himl) FAQ (hitp www.michigan.gov/sos/0, 1607,7-127-12539—F,00.html)
Online Services (hlips fonlineservices.michigan.gov/ExpressSOS) S80S Home (hitp./iwww.michigan.gov/sos)

Conlact the Secretary of State (htip./iwww.michigan.govifsos/0,4670,7-127—-25624--.00.hteni)
Slate Wab Siles (htip:iwww.michigan.goviizos/0,1607,7-127-—-A,00.hmi)

Michigan.gov Home (http:fiwww.michigan.gow/) Michigan News {hitp:/fwww.michigan.gov/iminewswire)
Policies (hitp:./www.michigan.gov/sos/0,4670,7-127~281460--,00.html)

hilps:/cfrsearch.niclusa.com/documents/4 20030/details/filino/contribulions 7schedule=%2A&changes=0



Campaign Finance Complaint Form ;
Michigan Department of State
201T0CT 17 AM 9: 18

This complaint form may be used to file a complaint alleging that someone yialafed th
Michigan Campaign Finance Act (the MCFA, 1976 PA 388, as amended; "'1’69';2'0%/ & k'eé.).
All information on the form must be provided along with an original signature and evidence.
Please print or type all information.

I allege that the MCFA was violated as follows:
Section 1. Complainant

T See ONEIL

Mailing Address

6 1720 MusTAr D22 . |
S Lyon M "RITE

Section 2. Alleged Violator
" Rizz.0 EnviconmenTal Seavices PAC (Coman. TDA 5!63‘18)

Mailing Address

guytimc Telephone Number

“734)6%q-5577

Cuy

€700 EMRIDGE
City State Zip
STECL NG NEIGUTS 2 45313
Ii Section 3. Alleged Violations {(Use additional sheet ifimore space is needed.), }

Section(s) of the MCFA violated:

Sec 6. a4l , Sec 169,233

Explain how thuse sections were violated:

_A_Cormigurio) T3 YIS PAC, WKS Mape My Ntk T s MADE
Adwhee O% THIS ort /q/:-/ﬂ, ANQ THERE Nave Betn Several ATTEmgTS MACE To

ConTacT THE Cunsnatre® T Mo Avpil, T Do NIT Knaw IETHS A Pous i)
Tpeoe OLINTE\mMAL:?/. T Beus/E ZT VioLares THE JICEA AS NOTED

ABDYE . L ASe-THAT 784S BE VEST) EATRD 4 CoppEcTel.

Evidence that supports those allegations (attach copics of pertinent decuments and other information):

(Doc. SEQ4 bov30) Rec'n q/:/:e







I- Section 4. Certification (Required)

1 certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after
a reasonable inquiry under the circumstances, each factual contention of this
complaint is supported by evidence.

x _SA) 10/ 6 /17

Sighature of Coniplainant /! Dad

Section 5. Certification without Evidence (Supplemental'to Section 4)

Section 15(6) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215) requires that the signed certification found in
section 4 of this form be included in every complaint. However, if, after a reasonable inquiry
under the circumstances, you are unable to certify that certain factual contentions are supported
by evidence, you may also make the following certification:

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, or belief, there are
grounds to conclude that the following specifically identified factual
contentions are likely to be supported by evidence after a reasonable
opportunity for further inquiry. Those specific contentions are:

Signature of Complainant Date

Section 15(8) of the MCFA provides that a person who files a complaint with a false certification is
responsible for a civil violation of the MCFA. The person may be required to pay a civil fine of up
to $1,000.00 and some or all of the expenses incurred by the Michigan Department of State and the
alleged violator as a direct result of the filing of the complaint.

Mail or deliver the completed complaint form with an original signature and evidence to the following
address;

Michigan Department of State
Bureau of Elections
Richard H. Austin Building — 1st Floor
430 West Allegan Street

Lansing, Michigan 48918
Revised: 01716






COMPLAINT PROCESS

Section 15 of the MCFA governs the filing and processing of complaints. If you believe
someone has violated the MCFA, you may file a written complaint. The complaint must include
all of the following:

. Your name, address and telephone number.
. The alleged violator’s name and address.
. A description in reasonable detail of the alleged violation, including the section or

sections of the MCFA you believe were violated, an explanation of how you believe the
MCFA was violated, and any other pertinent information.

C Evidence which supports your allegations.

. A certification that:

To the best of your knowledge, information, and belief, formed after a reasonable
inquiry under the circumstances, each factual contention of the complaint is supported
by evidence.

. If after a reasonable inquiry under the circumstances, you are unable to certify that certain
specifically identified factual contentions of the complaint are supported by evidence, you
may also certify that:

To the best of your knowledge, information, or belief, there are grounds to conclude
that those specifically identified factual contentions are likely to be supported by

evidence after a reasonable opportunity for further inquiry.

. Your signature immediately after the certification or certifications.

WARNING: Section 15(8) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215) provides that a person who
files a complaint with a false certification is responsible for a civil violation of the
MCFA. Under section 15(16) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215), the Secretary of State may
require @ person who files a complaint with a false certification lo:

* Pay the Department some or all of the expenses incurred by the Department as a
direct result of the filing of the complaint.

* Pay the alleged violator some ar all of the expenses. including, but not limited to,
reasonable attorney [ees, incurred by that person as a direct result of the filing of the
complaint.

= Pay a civil fine of up to $1,000.00.

A compliant may be dismissed if any required information is not included, or if the complaint is
determined to be frivolous, illegible, or indefinite. All parties are notified of dismissed
complaints,

When a complaint meets the above requirements, the Department notifies the alleged violator
that a complaint has been filed and provides a copy of the complaint. The alleged violator will
have an opportunity to file a response. The compliant filer will have an opportunity to file a
rebuttal to any response. All parties receive periodic reports concerning the actions taken by the
Department on a complaint.






If the Department finds no reason to believe that the allegations are true, the complaint will be
dismissed.

If the Department finds that there may be reason {o believe your allegations are true, the
Department must attempt to correct the violation or prevent further violations by informal
methods such as a conference, conciliation, or persuasion, and may enter into a conciliation
agreement with the alleged violator.

If the Department is unable to correct the violation or prevent further violations informally, an
administrative hearing may be held to determine whether a civil violation of the MCFA has
occurred, or the matter may be referred to the Attorney General for the enforcement of criminal
penalties. An administrative hearing could result in the assessment of a civil penalty. Sucha
hearing would be conducted in accordance with the Michigan Administrative Procedures Act.
An order issued as a result of such a hearing may be appealed to the appropriate circuit court.

Accepted complaints and all supporting documentation including responses and rebuttal
statements are made available on the Department’s website as required by the MCFA at the
conclusion of the process.

Questions? Contact us at:
Michigan Department of State
Bureau of Elections
Richard H. Austin Building - st Floor
430 West Allegan Street
Lansing, Michigan 48918
Phone: 517-373-2540
Email: Disclosure@Michigan.gov






52017 Michigan Campaign Statement Contributions

S0S Home (hitp:fiwww.michigan.gov/sos}

Ruth Johnson, Secretary of State

Department of State

Mt e

(hitp:/iwww.michigan.govfsos/0,1607,7-127 - ,00.himl)

@ Committee Name: RIZZO ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES POLITICAL ACTION COM

Michigan Campaign Statement Contributions

£ Statement Type: AMENDED OCTOBER QUARTERLY CS

= Statement Year: 2015
Schedule: ALL

Matches 1 -9 0of 9

Committes Schadule Clty
Recelving Committee ID-Type Type Description  Received From State Zip
RES PAC 516398-IND DIRECT CHUCK RIZZO STERLING
{https:ficirsearch.nictusa.com/commitiees/516398) 6200 ELMRIDGE HEIGHTS
CEQ RI2ZZO MI48313
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT
RES PAC 518396-IND  DIRECT CHUCK RIZ2ZO STERLING
{nitpsieirsearch.niclusa.comicommitiees/516398) 6200 ELMRIDGE HEIGHTS
CEQRIZZ0 M1 48313
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT
RES PAC 518208-IND  DIRECT CHUCK RIZZO STERLING
({htips:ticirsearch.nictusa.comicommitiees/518398) 6200 ELMRIDGE HEIGHTS
CEO RIZZQ M| 48313
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT
RES PAC 516398-IND  DIRECT CHUCK RIZZO STERLING
(https:icirsaarch.niclusa comicommitiees/5 16398} 6200 ELMRIDGE HEIGHTS
CEQRIZZO M1 48213
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT
RES PAC 518398-IND  DIRECT SEAN Q'NEIL SOUTH
(hitpz:cfraeanch.nictusa. com/commitiess/516398) 26181 GREAT LYON
PLAINS DR MI 48178
RES PAC 516398-IND  DIRECT CHUCK RIZZO STERLING
(https.ficirsearch.nlctusa.comicommittees/5 16398} 6200 ELMRIDGE HEIGHTS
CEORIZZO M1 48313
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT
RESPAC 516398-IND  DIRECT CHUCK RIZZO STERLING
(hitps:Hcd h.nictusa f /516398) 6200 ELMRIDGE HEIGHTS
CEQRIZZO M148313
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT
RES PAC 516388-IND  DIRECT CHUCK RIZZO STERLING
(hitps:ii h.niclusa.comd iitees/516398) 6200 ELMRIDGE HEIGHTS
CEQ RIZZO M148313
ENVIRONMENTAL
RIZZO
MANAGEMENT

hitps:ficfrsearch.nictusa.com/documents/4 20030/details/filing/contributions Pschedule=%2A&changes=0

Date

0811412015

10082015

0972172015

1011472015

102002016

08/20/2015

0B8/5/2015

090172015

Contact the Secretary of Slate (htip://www.michigan.gov/sos/0,3269,7-127--25634--,00.himl)

Amount

$12,000.00

$8,300.00

$4.000.00

$4,000.00

$3,800.00..

$3,200.00

$3.,000.00

$2.000.00

Cumul

§79,200.00

$100,300.00

$89.400.00

$104.300.00

300 e

B

$82.400.00

567.200.00

585,400.00

12
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Committee Schadule Clty

Receiving Comtnittes iD-Type Type Description  Rucelved From State ZIp Date Amaount Cumul
RES PAC 516398-IND  DIRECT CHUCK RIZZO STERLING 09/30/2015  $2.600.00  $92.000.00
{hitps.ficirsearch.nictusa, com/committeas5 16398) 6200 ELMRIDGE HEIGHTS

CEO RIZZO M 48313

ENVIRONMENTAL

RIZZO

MANAGEMENT

Matches 1—90of 9

Copyright @ 2017 State of Michigan

FOIA {http:/iwww.michigan.gov/sos/0,4670,7-127--357908--,00.html)
Transparency (hitp:/iww.michigan.goviopenmichlgan/0,4648,7-266-58520---,00.himl)
Office of Regulatory Reinvention (http:/fwww.michigan.govitara/0,4601,7-154-35738—,00.html)
Forms (http:/iwww.michigan.gov/sos/0,1607,7-127-1640_11777-—,00.html} FAQ (hitp://www.michigan.gov/sos/0,1607,7-127-12539—F,00.himl)
Onling Services (https://onlineservices.michigan.gov/iExpressSOS) S0S Home (http:/fwww.michigan.govisos)

Contact the Secretary of State (http:/www.michigan.gov//s0s/0,4670,7-127--25634--,00.html)
State Web Sites (http://www.michigan.gov//sos/0,1607,7-127----A,00.html)

Michigan.gov Home {http:/iwww.michigan.gov/) Michigan News (htip://www.michigan.gov/minewswire)
Policies (hitp://www.michigan.gov/s0s/0,4670,7-127--281450-,00.html)

hitps://clrsearch.nictusa.com{documents/420030/detailsfiling/conirbutions ?schedule=%2A8&changes=0 212






